

No. 24-0817

In the Supreme Court of Texas

COLORADO THIRD STREET, LLC
Petitioner,

v.

WC 4TH AND COLORADO, LP,
Respondent.

On Review from the Third Court of Appeals
No. 03-22-00781-CV

REPLY TO RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Christopher L. Dodson
State Bar No. 24050519
chris.dodson@whitecase.com
Jeremy W. Dunbar
State Bar No. 24099810
jeremy.dunbar@whitecase.com
WHITE & CASE LLP
609 Main Street, Suite 2900
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 496-9643
Facsimile: (713) 496-9701

W. Stephen Benesh
State Bar No. 00000099
steve.benesh@bracewell.com
BRACEWELL LLP
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 2300
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 472-7800
Facsimile: (800) 404-3970

Warren W. Harris
State Bar No. 09108080
warren.harris@bracewell.com
Tracy C. Temple
State Bar No. 00793446
tracy.temple@bracewell.com
BRACEWELL LLP
711 Louisiana, Suite 2300
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 223-2300
Facsimile: (800) 404-3970

Attorneys for Petitioner, Colorado Third Street, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Law Regarding the Permissible Scope of Turnover Proceedings is Unsettled and Warrants Review.	2
II. WC 4th’s Collateral Challenge to the Receiver’s Authority Outside of the Receivership Proceeding is Impermissible.....	4
A. The law requires challenges to a receiver’s authority to be made in the receivership court for good reason.....	4
B. WC 4th’s collateral attack is impermissible.....	5
C. WC 4th’s claim that the Harris County Court cannot adjudicate its substantive rights misses the mark.	7
D. WC 4th’s new standing argument is meritless.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

*Alexander Dubose Jefferson & Townsend LLP
v. Chevron Phillips Chem. Co., L.P.,
540 S.W.3d 577 (Tex. 2018) (per curiam) 2-4, 8*

*Austin Indep. Sch. Dist. v. Sierra Club,
495 S.W.2d 878 (Tex. 1973)6*

*Browning v. Prostok,
165 S.W.3d 336 (Tex. 2005)6*

*Campbell v. Wood,
811 S.W.2d 753 (Tex. App.—Houston [1st Dist.] 1991, no pet.).....4*

*First S. Properties, Inc. v. Vallone,
533 S.W.2d 339 (Tex. 1976)4*

*Great Value Storage, LLC v. Princeton Cap. Corp.,
No. 01-21-00284-CV, 2023 WL 3010773 (Tex. App.—Houston
[1st. Dist.] Apr. 20, 2023, pet. granted, judgm’t vacated w.r.m.) 5-6*

*Highland Homes Ltd. v. State,
448 S.W.3d 403 (Tex. 2014)10*

*Mapco, Inc. v. Forrest,
795 S.W.2d 700 (Tex. 1990) (per curiam)6, 8*

*Mitchell v. Turbine Res., Ltd.,
523 S.W.3d 189 (Tex. App.—Houston [14th Dist.] 2017, pet. denied).....8*

*Tex. Ass’n of Bus. v. Tex. Air Control Bd.,
852 S.W.2d 440 (Tex. 1993)9*

*Torrington Co. v. Stutzman,
46 S.W.3d 829 (Tex. 2000).....10*

*Wagner v. D’Lorm,
315 S.W.3d 188 (Tex. App.—Austin 2010, no pet.).....7*
